

srk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3778 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. S.S.Pakale h/f Mr. Kiran Kumar
J. Phakade for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

CORAM : K.K.TATED,J.
DATE : 21/06/2011

PC:

1 Heard the learned counsel for
the Petitioner.

2 The learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking liberty to annexe
the copy of circular dated 15th June,
2004 issued by the Provident Fund
Department in respect of damages

for pre-discovery period in the case of Educational Institution and their reply to the notice under section 14 (B) of the Employees Provident Fund Act, 1952.

3 One week time is granted to annex both these documents.

4 Stand over to 28.06.2011.

(K.K.TATED,J.)